Tenth street and Fifth avenue, and that for the purpose of providing means to defray the expense 
thereof, the Comptroller be authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal 
Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of seventeen thousand dollars ($17,000). 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Affirmative—The Mayor, Deputy Comptroller and Corporation Counsel. 

The Deputy Comptroller presented the following : 

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS—CITY OF NEW YORK, 
TILE ARSENAL., CENTRAL PARK, 

Julie I2, 190I.

[...]

the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue by the Comptroller, when 
authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Municipal Assembly, of Corporate Stock of 
'i'he City of New York, in time manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, 
to the amount of fourteen thousand five hundred dollars ($14,500), the proceeds whereof shall be 
applied to improving the extension of East River Park, according to the plans submitted by the 
Department of Parks, tinder date of June 12, 1901. 

V hick was adopted by the following vote : 
A!lirmative-The Mayor, Deputy Comptroller, and Corporation Counsel-3.

[...]

tendent of State Prisons for supplying furniture for Public School 128, Borough of Brooklyn. 
In accordance with said request the following resolution is submitted for adoption : 

Resolved, That subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 
sum of five hundred and five dollars ($505) be and the saute is hereby appropriated from 
premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, berctof,re issued 
by the Comptroller, pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter ; said suer to be ap-
plied in payment of the bills to be incurred by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of

[...]

There appears no reason why this appropriation should not receive the approval of the 
3card of Estimate and Apportionment. 

Respectfully, 
EUG. E. McLEAN, Engineer. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the appropria-

ion of five hundred and five dollars ($505.00) from premiums derived from the sale of Corporate 
itock of The City of New York, pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter ; said 
um to be applied in payment of bills to be incurred by the Committee on Buildings, for and on 
ehalf of the Board of Education of The City of New York, with the Superintendent of State

[...]

I we no reason why the appropriation as made should not receive the approval of the Board 
of Estimate and Apf,oruomnent. 

Respectfully, 
LUG. E. MCLEAN, Engineer. 

And offered the following 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the appropria-

tion of one thousand six hundred and four dollars ($1,604) from premiums derived from the sale of 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York, pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York 
Charter ; said sum to be applied in payment of the contracts to be entered into by the Committee 
on Buildings, for and ou behalf of the Board of Education, with the following-named contractors,

[...]

The Committee on Buildings recommends that the award be made to the lowest bidders in 
each instance, in which recommendation the Committee on Finance concurs, and submits for 
adoption the following resolution : 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 
sum of six thousand and twenty-one dollars ($6,021) be and the same is hereby appropriated from 
premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock heretofore issued by the Comptroller pursuant 
to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter ; said sum to be applied in the payment of con-
tracts to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of the Board of

[...]

CITY 01' Nliw YORK-DEI'ARTSIENT OF FINANCE, 
CuMtTroLLEtc's OFFICE,  

June 21, 1901. 
lion. BIRD S. Cot.Fe, ComJt~oller: 

SR:-The Board of Education by resolution adopted June 12, 1901, appropriated, subject to 
the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the sum of six thousand and twenty-
one dollars ($6,021) hom premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock heretofore issued 
by the Comptroller, pursuant to section 48 of the G:eater New York Charter ; said suns to be 
applied in the payment of contracts to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on

[...]

The Committee on Buildings recommends that the award be made to the lowest bidders in 
each instance, in which recommendation the Committee on Finance concurs and submits for 
adoption the following resolution : 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 
sum of nineteen thousand four hundred and forty-four dollars ($19,444) be and the same is hereby 
appropriated from premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock heretofore issued by the 
Comptroller pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter ; said sum to be applied in 
payment of the contracts to he entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of